

22 EX. CIVIL 520/23 RANDHIR SINGH (DECEASED)TH
LRS Vs. UNION OF
INDIA(LAC -1485/16-KHERA KHURD))

12.09.2025

Present: Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Let the LR verification report be called for

16.01.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 12.09.2025